

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No. 2 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).16074/2006

M/S BHAGWATI C.G.H.S LTD. & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY & ORS

Respondent(s)

(Application for impleadment)

Date: 03/10/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN
(IN CHAMBER)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent/
applicant(s)

Mr. Akshit Jain, Adv.
Mrs. Lalit Kaushik, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Learned counsel for the applicant seeks permission of the
court to withdraw I.A. No. 2. Permission granted. I.A. No. 2 is,
accordingly, dismissed as withdrawn.

(Pardeep Kumar)
Court Master

(Kanwal Singh)
Court Master