

SLP(C) NO. 16077 of 2006
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 20/02/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Surya Kant, Adv.
Mr. Irshad Ahmad, Adv.
Mr. Sibbo Sankar Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.
Mr. Ratan Kumar Choudhuri, Adv.
Mr. Ashwani Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

The petitioners, in all concerned SLPs where process fee has not been paid till date, have to pay the same within 10 days without fail. Issue notice as per the earlier order immediately thereafter. The served respondents may file counter affidavit till then. List on 11.04.2008.

(S.G. Shah)
Registrar

AK