

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).16056/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 17/07/2006 in WP No. 10066/2004 of  
The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

ARJUN SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

D.D.A. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report )

- WITH SLP(C) NO. 16058 of 2006  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 16059 of 2006  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 16060 of 2006  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 16061 of 2006  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 16062 of 2006  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 16063 of 2006  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 16065 of 2006  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 16066 of 2006  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 16067 of 2006  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 16068 of 2006  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 16069 of 2006  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 16071 of 2006  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 16072 of 2006  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 16073 of 2006  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 16074 of 2006  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 16075 of 2006  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

..2/-

- SLP(C) NO. 16076 of 2006  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 16077 of 2006  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 11/04/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Irshad Ahmad,Adv.  
Mr. Surya Kant,Adv.  
Mr. Irshad Ahmad,Adv.  
Mr. Sibbo Sankar Mishra,Adv.  
Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta,Adv.  
Dr. Sushil Kumar Gupta,Adv.  
Mr. Lalit Kumar Mittal,Adv.  
Mr. Ratan Kumar Choudhuri,Adv.  
Mr. Dinesh Kr. Tiwari,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ashwani Kumar,Adv.  
Mr. D.S. Mahra,Adv.  
Ms. Sadhana Sandhu,Adv.  
Mr. Ashwani Kumar,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Nobody is present for the petitioner except in SLP(C) Nos.16056/2006,  
16058/2006 and 16061/2006. Petitioner in rest of the SLPs have failed to  
pay process fee for issuance of notice as per earlier order.

Sufficient time has been granted to the petitioner in rest of the SLP to  
pay process fee, however they have failed to pay process fee.

List all such SLPs before the Hon'ble Chamber Judge for non-prosecution  
against unserved respondents.

Await Service in SLP(C) No. 16056 and SLP(C) No. 16058/2006.

In order dated 20th February, 2008 name of Mr. Ratan Kumar  
Choudhuri,Adv. is shown as an Advocate for the respondent, though he is  
appearing for the petitioner in SLP(C) 16061/2006, This being a clerical  
error, is to be rectified and is to be read accordingly that Mr. Ratan Kumar  
Choudhuri,Adv. is appearing for the petitioner and not for the respondent.

..3/-

- 3 -

ITEM NO.14

COURT NO.R-2

SECTION XIV

For outcome of the service in SLP(C) Nos.16056/2006, 16058/2006,  
list the matter on 28th April, 2008, before this Court.

Rest of the SLPs except SLP(C) No. 16061/2006 be listed before the  
Hon'ble Chamber Judge for non-prosecution.

(S.G. Shah)  
Registrar

MG