

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).16056/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 17/07/2006 in WP No. 10066/2004 of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

ARJUN SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

D.D.A. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
WITH

SLP(C) NO. 16058 of 2006

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 16059 of 2006

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 16060 of 2006

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 16061 of 2006

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 16062 of 2006

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 16063 of 2006

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 16065 of 2006

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 16066 of 2006

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 16067 of 2006

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 16069 of 2006

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 16071 of 2006

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 16073 of 2006

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 16074 of 2006

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 16075 of 2006

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 16076 of 2006

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

..2/-

: 2 :

SLP(C) NO. 16077 of 2006

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 12/07/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Irshad Ahmad, Adv.

Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Adv.

Mr. R Venkataramani, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Anita Pandey, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Diwakar, Adv.

Mr. Dinesh Kr. Tiwari, Adv.

Mr. Chandan Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Ratan Kumar Choudhuri, Adv.

Mr. Rajendra Singhvi, Adv.

Mr. Kaushal K.L. Gautam, Adv.

Mr. Surya Kant, Adv.

Mr. Avijit Bhattacharjee, Adv.

Mr. Sibho Sankar Mishra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ashwani Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Mohan Jain, ASG

Ms. June Chaudhary, Sr. Adv.

Mr. D.K. Thakur, Adv.

Ms. Sudha Pal, Adv.

Mr. J.K. Misra, Adv.

Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Adv.

Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

We have been informed that pursuant to the directions issued by the High Court, impugned in these special leave petitions, the C.B.I. on completion of investigations has already filed the charge sheet in Court.

..3/-

: 3 :

In view of the subsequent events, learned senior counsel appearing for the petitioners seeks leave to withdraw the petitions stating that the petitioners would like to take recourse to any other appropriate proceedings, which may be available to them against the filing of charge sheet against them. Accordingly, the petitions are dismissed as not pressed.

[Charanjeet Kaur]
Court Master

[N.B. Dhyani]
Court Master